GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2691
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2010

INSULATION OF TRANSMISSION LINES
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides financial assistance to the States for insulation of the transmission lines passing through forest areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any proposal has been received by the Union Government for insulation of transmission lines passing through the forest areas in Madhya Pradesh; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIBHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(@) & (b): No, Madam. Ministry of Power does not provide any financial assistance to the States for insulation of the transmission lines passing through forest areas.

(c) & (d): No, Madam.
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